
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

MARSHALL DIVISION

AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC,

Plaintiff,

v.

APPLE INC.,

Defendant.

Civil Action No. 2:17-CV-516-JRG

APPLE INC.’S CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Pursuant to Rule 7.1 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Apple Inc. (“Apple”)

respectfully submits the following disclosure.

Apple states that it has no parent corporation and that no publicly held corporation owns

10% or more of its stock.
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Dated: August 28, 2017 By: /s/ Melissa R. Smith

Melissa Richards Smith
State Bar No. 24001351
GILLAM & SMITH, LLP
303 South Washington Ave.
Marshall, TX 75670
Tel: (903) 934-8450
Fax: (903) 934-9257
Email: melissa@gillamsmithlaw.com

John M. Desmarais (pro hac vice pending)
Michael P. Stadnick (pro hac vice pending)
Ameet A. Modi (pro hac vice pending)
Kerri-Ann Limbeek (pro hac vice pending)
Brian Matty (pro hac vice pending)
DESMARAIS LLP
230 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10169
Tel:  (212) 351-3400
Fax:  (212) 351-3401
Email:  jdesmarais@desmaraisllp.com
Email: mstadnick@desmaraisllp.com
Email: amodi@desmaraisllp.com
Email: klimbeek@desmaraisllp.com
Email:  bmatty@desmaraisllp.com

Attorneys for Defendant Apple Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing was served this 28th day of

August, 2017, by the Court’s electronic document filing system, upon all counsel of record.

/s/ Melissa R. Smith
Melissa Richards Smith
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